

Queensland

Legal Profession (Community Legal Service Practitioners) Amendment Regulation 2018

Subordinate Legislation 2018 No. 47

made under the

Legal Profession Act 2007

Contents

		F	Page
1	Short title		2
2	Regulation	gulation amended	
3	Amendment of s 75 (Prescribed classes of local legal practitioners—Act, s 368)		
4	Amendment of pt 9, hdg		2
5	Amendment of pt 9, div 2, hdg		2
6	Insertion of new pt 9, div 3 2		
	Division 3	Transitional provision for Legal Profession (Commu Legal Service Practitioners) Amendment Regulatio 2018	,
	95	Payment for financial year ending on 30 June 2018 .	3

Legal Profession (Community Legal Service Practitioners) Amendment Regulation 2018

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Legal Profession (Community Legal Service Practitioners) Amendment Regulation 2018.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Legal Profession Regulation 2017.

3 Amendment of s 75 (Prescribed classes of local legal practitioners—Act, s 368)

Section 75(1)(a)(ii), '\$50'—

omit, insert—

\$10

4 Amendment of pt 9, hdg

Part 9, heading, 'provision'-

omit, insert—

provisions

5 Amendment of pt 9, div 2, hdg

Part 9, division 2, heading, after 'provision' insert—

for SL No. 174 of 2017

6 Insertion of new pt 9, div 3

Part 9—

insert—

Division 3

Transitional provision for Legal Profession (Community Legal Service

[s 6]

Practitioners) Amendment Regulation 2018

95 Payment for financial year ending on 30 June 2018

- (1) Despite section 75(1)(a)(ii), the pre-amended provision applies to a payment mentioned in the provision for the financial year ending on 30 June 2018.
- (2) In this section—

pre-amended provision means section 75(1) as in force immediately before the commencement.

Legal Profession (Community Legal Service Practitioners) Amendment Regulation 2018

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 26 April 2018.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 27 April 2018.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Justice and Attorney-General.

© State of Queensland 2018